*S.R. 1973/86

Classes of Goods

Tariff Item
64.01.001 to Footwear and parts thereof.
64.01.012
Ex 64.01.018
Ex 64.01.019
Ex 64.01.031 to
Ex 64.02.011
64.02.012
Ex 64.02.018
Ex 64.02.019
64.02.021
64.02.022
Ex 64.02.023
Ex 64.02.023
Ex 64.03.011
64.03.012
Ex 64.03.018
Ex 64.03.019
Ex 64.04.011 to
Ex 64.04.019
64.05.000
Ex 64.06.009
Dated at Wellington this 6th day of December 1980.

L. R. ADAMS-SCHNEIDER, Minister of Trade and Industry.

Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 23) 1980

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry, hereby gives notice as follows:

(a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 23) 1980.
 (b) This notice shall come into force on the 1 January 1981.

2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the Tariff items in the First Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.

3. The exemption from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the goods of the classes set forth in the Second Schedule hereto, included in the exemption notice shown in the Second Schedule is hereby withdrawn.

FIRST SCHEDULE

EXEMPTION CREATED

Tariff Item Classes of Goods 20.07.012.11c Lime juice, whether or not containing sugar, in bulk containers.

SECOND SCHEDULE

EXEMPTION WITHDRAWN

Classes of Goods

Lime juice, whether or not containing sugar, in bulk containers

Date of Exempting Notice 8 July 1980 (*Gazette* of 18 December 1980)

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 1980.

20.07.032.11D

20.07.009.31G

20.07.011.31A

Tariff Item

L. R. ADAMS-SCHNEIDER, Minister of Trade and Industry.

*S.R. 1973/86